ADD-ON AGENDA

AND REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

ITEM #1, ITEMS #7-#8, AND ITEMS #17-#22

17. Warren Chairman, Memphis Parks Committee SNM	RESOLUTION to appropriate (\$323,00.00) of G.O Bond funds to Project #GA01032-Mud Island in North Gate Renovation. District 7, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
18. Jones Chairman, Budget	RESOLUTION to amend the Memphis City Council Community Grant Program for FY23. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Johnson. (Request for Same Night Minutes)
Committee SNM	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
19. Robinson Chairman, MLG&W Committee SNM	RESOLUTION approving a litigation settlement and authority to pay in the amount of \$1,500,000.00. All Council Districts. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by MLGW. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
20. Smiley Chairman, Public Works, Solid Waste &	RESOLUTION requesting approval to purchase Real Property in the amount of (\$600,000.00) located at 61 S. McLean Blvd, Memphis, TN 38104 for a Public Safety Recruiting Center. District 5, Super District 9. This resolution is sponsored by the Public Works Division. (Request for Same Night Minutes) ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
21. Swearengen	RESOLUTION requesting parking by owners of tractor trailer trucks to comply with the City Code of Ordinances and the Office of Code Enforcement and the Division of

Session Robinson, Logan, Ford, Warren, Jones and Johnson. (Request for Same Night Minutes) SNM

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution

Chairman,

Executive

Planning & Development to diligently enforce the same. All Council Districts. This

resolution is sponsored by Chairwoman Swearengen and Councilmembers

22.
Swearengen
Chairman,
Executive
Session
Consent

ORDINANCE to revise and change certain Council districts as a result of deannexation of areas in the city and population changes reflected in the 2020 Federal Census so that all such districts will remain as equal as practicable and all such districts will comply with the injunction decree issued the United States District Judge Jerome Turner pertaining to voting rights act remedies, up for F I R S T reading. Ordinance No. 5833 is sponsored by Councilmembers Smiley, Ford, Colvett, and Canale.

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Ordinance for First reading